pag.165
4.A107.A/01/21
4
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way normally closed
with servo-assisted diaphragm.
With explosion proof coil certified for hazardous area:
ATEX II 2GD	Ex d IIC T6 or T5 or T4 Gb

Maximum fluid viscosity 25cSt (mm2/s)
Ambient temperature: -40°C ÷ +35°C(T6), +50°C(T5), +60°C(T4)
Mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS:	 Electroless nickel-plating
		  Versions with slow closing diaphragm
 Coil
    G2”1/2 e G3” SOLENOID VALVES
       For applications with fluids listed in chapter 3 / group 1 of the PED Directive 2014/68 / EU (potentially hazardous
       or explosive fluids / mixtures) consider a PS value reduced to 15 bar max.
Series A107
Connection Orifice Kv
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC DC Series Seal range
       ISO 228 AC DC Holding °C
A107BV10/1/... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 15 15
12 VA 8W A6
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +80
A107CV10/1/... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 15 15
A107CV12/1/... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
A107DV12/1/... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
A107EV18/1/... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
A107FV25/1/... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 10 10
A107GV30/1/... 1”1/4 30 15 0.15 10 10
A107GV37/1/... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10 10
A107HV37/1/... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10 10
A107IV50/1/... 2” 50 36 0.15 10 10
A107MB75/1/... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 5 5
NBR=B -10 +80
A107RB75/1/... 3” 75 84 0.3 5 5
pag.166
4.A107.B/01/21
COILS
